Probabilistic Risk Assessment
- Introduction
- Methodology and  Preliminary Results of
Level 1 Internal Events PRA
M
ee
ti
n

re
-a
p
p
li
ca
ti
o
7
th
P
r
PRA
Methodologyet odo ogy
● NUREG/CR-2300, "PRA Procedures Guide"
G/C 281 S f● NUREG/CR-2815, "Probabilistic Safety Analysis Procedures
Guide"
● ASME/ANS RA-Sa-2009 “PRA Standards”
M
ee

p
li
ca
ti
APR1400‐E‐P‐EC‐12003‐NP
7
th
P
16
PRA
Dataata
● Initiating Events
“I iti ti E t D t h t U d t 2010” *− “Initiating Event Datasheet Update 2010” *
 NUREG/CR-6890, “Reevaluation of Station Blackout Risk at Nuclear Power
Plants”
 NUREG/CR 6928 “Industry Average Performance for Components and NUREG/CR-6928, Industry-Average Performance for Components and
Initiating Events at U.S. Commercial Nuclear Plants”
 NUREG-1829, “Estimating Loss-of-Coolant Accident(LOCA) Frequencies
through the Elicitation Process” Component Reliability Data
M

p
li
ca
ti 2010.pdf
APR1400‐E‐P‐EC‐12003‐NP
7
th
P
17
PRA
Dataata
● Common Cause Failure Data
M lti l G k L tt (MGL) M th d− Multiple Greek Letter (MGL) Method
− “CCF Parameter Estimations 2010”
NUREC/CR 5485 “G id li M d li C C F il i− NUREC/CR-5485, “Guidelines on Modeling Common-Cause Failures in
Probabilistic Risk Assessment”
● Special Data
M
ee

re
-a
p
p
li
ca
ti
APR1400‐E‐P‐EC‐12003‐NP
7
th
P
18
PRA
Human Reliability Analysis (HRA)u a e ab ty a ys s ( )
● Pre-Initiator
ASEP HRA P d (NUREG/CR 4772)− ASEP HRA Procedure (NUREG/CR-4772)
● Post-Initiator
− Cause Based Decision Tree Methodology (CBDTM) or Human Cognitive
Reliability Operator Response Experiment (HCR/ORE) for Cognitive errors
evaluation

re
-a
p
p
li
ca
ti
o
7
th
P
r
PRA
Fire PRAe
● Guidance
NUREG/CR 6850 (EPRI 1011989) Fi PRA− NUREG/CR-6850  (EPRI 1011989): Fire PRA
− ASME/ANS RA-Sa-2009 “PRA Standards”
− NUREG-1921, “EPRI/NRC-RES Fire Human Reliability Analysis Guidlines“
NUREG/CR 6850 (EPRI 1019259) S l t 1− NUREG/CR-6850 (EPRI 1019259) Supplement 1
M

re
-a
p
p
li
ca
ti
o
7
th
P
r
PRA
Level 2 PRA Methodologye e et odo ogy
● Level 2 PRA Methodology
NUREG/CR 2300 PRA P d G id− NUREG/CR-2300 : PRA Procedures Guide
− NUREG-1150 : Severe Accident Risks
− NUREG-1335 : IPE Submittal Guidance
CESSAR DC S t 80 PRA− CESSAR DC : System 80+ PRA
− ASME/ANS RA-Sa-2009 “PRA Standards”